08-02-1999



 $\begin{array}{c} \text{VER SHEET} \\ \text{I} L Y \end{array}$

To 1	he Honorable	Commissioner of Pa. 101107023	and annual ed original documents or copy thereof.	333	
	Name of cor	nveying party(ies):	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	29/10	
ER-JUI CHEN AND HUNG-CHUNG HOU Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ☒ No			Name: LINK TREASURE LIMITED Address: AMS Financial Services Limited, the Creque Bldg., Upper Main St., (P. O. Box 16) Road Town, Tortola, British Virginia Islands		
3.	Nature of C	Conveyance: Assignment Date: 7/12/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes No		
4.	[/] This Title	n number(s) or patent number(s): 29/10 states and document is being filed together with a new ap set STROLLER Int Application Ser. No(s). and Filing Date(s): Int No(s).:			
5.		Address of Party To Whom Correspondence g Document Should Be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents In _1.	volved:	
	Name: Address:	W. Wayne Liauh Law Office of Liauh and Associates 4224 Waialae Ave., Suite 5-388 Honolulu, HI 96816	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)\$_40.00	:	
		Telephone: (808) 373-3639 Telecopier: (808) 373-8319	12-1218	-	
8.					
tru	To the e copy of th	and Signature: best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin te original document. Baysdell Tai-Jai Ton Signing	g information is true and correct and any attach 7/24/99 attace Date	eed copy is a	
149	ine of Ferso		mber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), as named below and whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain and useful improvements in:

STROLLER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Link Treasure Limited

whose post office address is AMS Financial Services Limited

The Creque Building, Upper Main Street, (P.O.Box 116) Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States, and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States, and throughout the world, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party, said patent application, and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by me (us) under even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, extensions and substitutes thereof, the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States, extensions and substitutes thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent, including any divisions, renewals, reissues and extension thereof to ASSIGNEE the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER HEREBY AUTHORIZES the Attorney of Record in this application to fill in below the Serial number and filing date of this application subsequent to our execution of this assignment:

Serial No.

- Filing Date:

Name of Inventor	Residence and Post Office Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
Er-Jui CHEN	12F, No. 25, Wen-Ching St., Feng-Shan City, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.	EI-jui CHEN	NN1.12 99
Hung-Chung HOU	No. 32-14, Ting-Hsiang-Tzu- Chien, An-Jen Li, Tai-Pao City, Chia-I Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.	tlung-Chung-How	Jul./2,99

PATENT REEL: 010127 FRAME: 0080